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Junlor & Senior High School for the Arts

MONTHLY CHECKING REPORT

e BANKSTATEMENT

e The activity placed behind the bank statement is chronological based on bank statement
activity. Each transaction is serialized for easy tracking.

e Credit card charges from WEPAY, WIX, Deposits, and Bank Fees do not require
approvals.

¢ All other activities should be approved as follows:

O PREAPPROVAL: Pre-Approval Stamp, Approved Check Request, OR Approved
Pre-Approval Form. (Expenses under $1,000 can be made by any level manager.
Pre-Approved Single expenses under $9,999 under can be approved by anyone
with a Second Level Approval Status, Executive Level.)

0 FIRST APPROVAL: Any level manager can make the first approval.

0 SECOND APPROVAL: Second or third level manager can make the second
approval. The first and second approval cannot be the same person.

o THIRD APPROVAL: Is required for any purchase or expense over $5,000. Third
approval can be given by the CEO or the School Board. For single expenses over
$15,000 Board approval is required.

¢ Missing Documentation: When any expense is missing the appropriate backup, the staff
member that incurred the expense is required to fill out a lost receipt form. If the staff
member has a consistent loss of receipts, discipline will begin.

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345, 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com



Commercial Basic Checking
February 28, 2021 m Page 1 of 4

ENCORE EDUCATION CORPORATION
DEBIT ACCOUNT

16955 LEMON ST

HESPERIA CA 92345-5139

Questions?

Call your Customer Service Officer or Client
Services

1-800-AT WELLS (1-800-289-3557)
5:00 AM TQO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday

Online: wellsfargo.com

Wirite: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (114)
P.0. Box 6995
Portland, OR 97228-6995

Your Business and Wells Fargo

Visit wellsfargoworks,com lo explore videos, arlicles, infographics, interactive
tools, and olher resources on the topics of business growth, credit, cash flow

managemenlt, business planning, tachnology, markeling, and more.

Statement period activity summary

Beginning balance on 2/1 $5,462.44
DeposilsiCredits 5,132.4%
Withdrawals/Debils - 8,027.04
Ending balance on 2/28 $2,567.81

Overdraft Pratection

Account options

A check mark in the box indicates you have these convenient
services with your account(s). Go to wellslango.com/iz or
calf the number above if you have questions or if you would
tke lo add new sorvices.

Business Online Banking
Online Stalements
Business Bill Pay
Business Spending Report
Overdrafi Prolection

ONEEE

This accaunt is not currently covered by Overdrali Protection. |f you would like more information regarding Overdraft Protection and eligibilily requiremeants

please call the number lisied on your statement or visit your Wells Fargo branch.

(114}
Sheet Seq = 0185913
Sheet 00001 of 00002
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Transaction history

Check Depasits/ Withdrawals/ Ending daily
Date Number Descriplion Credils Debits balance
21 Purchase authorized an 01/28 Amzn Mktp US*4K856 18548
Amzn.Com/Bill WA S461028788905931 Card 7974
2N Purchase authorized on 01/29 Socal Newspaper Gr 888-454-9588 851.30
CA 5581030006652106 Card 7974
N1 6867 Check 45.00 4,276.66
22 Recurring Payment authonzed on 02/01 Eig*Conslantcontac 125.00
855-2295506 MA S301032304131735 Card 7674
22 Recurring Payment authorized on 02/01 Adobe Inc 800-8336687 29,98
_ CA S381032795043335 Card 0914
22 Purchase autharized on 02/02 Hespena Sinclair Hesperia CA 60.00
P00581033733429050 Card 7120
22 Purchase authorized on 02/02 Lowe's #2528 Apple Valley CA 5594 4,005,74
P00381033837046618 Card 7120
213 Recurmng Payment authonzed on 02/02 Box, Inc. 877-7294269 15.00 3,990.74
CA $3010336856383906 Card 0814
2/4 Purchase authonzed on 01/29 Staples Direct 800-3333330 MA 1593 3,974 81
5581029836815352 Card 7874
2i8 Purchase authonzed on 02/01 Amazon Com*Wc82523 188.00
Amzn ComvBill WA S461032690687892 Card 7974
2/a Recurring Payment authorized on 02/04 Wix*Wix.Com, Inc. 59.00
415-4499034 CA S381035624265581 Card 0914
2/ Recurring Payment aulthorized on 02/07 Int*Quickbooks Onl 70.00
800-446-8848 CA S5301038481664909 Card 7974
218 Purchase authonzed on 02/08 Shop N Ga Hesperia CA 56.00 3,580.81
P00000000387629005 Card 7120
210 6866 Check _ 4,267.84
210 Overdraft Fee for a Transaclion Receivad on 82/09 $4,267.84 35.00
Chack # 06866 _
2/10 Purchase suthorized on 02/07 Call-Em-All 972-668-1920 TX 450.00
$301039217549143 Card 7974
210 Recuming Payment authorized on 02/09 Int*Quickbooks Onl 25.00
800-446-8848 CA S381040504656886 Card 0914
210 Purchase authorized an 02/03 89 Cants Only Stor Apple Valley 7.54
CA S381040666597961 Card 7120
2/10 Purchase authorized an 02/09 Apex Rentals Hesperia CA 58.00 -1,252.57
$381040814465660 Card 7120
111 NSF Retum Item Fee for a Transaction Receivad on 02/10 $20.00 35.00
Bankcard Fee - 0329285918 _
111 NSF Retum llem Fee for a Transaction Received on 02/10 $20.00 35.00
Bankcard Fee - 0329286721
211 Qverdraf Fee for a Transaclion Posted on 02/10 $450.00 35.00
Purchase Author Zed on 02/07 Call-Em-All 972-668-
211 Overdraf Fee for a Transacticn Posted on 02/10 $25,00 35.00
Recurring Paymenl Authori Zed an 02/09 Int"Quickbocks Onl
800-446-
2M Overdraft Fee for a Transaclion Posted on 02/10 $7.54 Purchase 3500
Authan Zed on 02/09 89 Cenis Only Stor Apple VA
2m Overdraft Fee for a Transaction Posted on 02/10 $58.00 Purchase 35.00 +1,462.57
Authari Zed on 02/09 Apex Renlals Hesperia
2116 Paypal Transfer 210214 1012336593260 I 242,49
21 Deposil — 1,000.00
2/16 Deposil 93.00
2116 Deposil 42.54
2/1¢ Deposit 1,000.00 1,115.46
218 Deposit 1,904.00
218 Purchase authorized on 02/17 Madrooster.Com 888-623-7667 TN 18.49 3,000.97
5581048396889862 Card 0914
219 Purchase authorized on 02/19 Shop N Ga Hespena CA 50.00 2,950.97

P00000CD0673482766 Card 7120
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Transaction history (continued)

Check Deposils/ Withdrawals/ Ending daily
Date Number Descriplion Crediis Debils balance
2122 RTP From Paypal on 02/22 308.25
Ref#20210222021000021P 18ipm00030032525
2122 Purchase authorized an 02/19 Leamwaorids CY L Limassol Cyp 999.00 2,260.22
S5461050606270187 Card 3914
224 Paypal Transfer 210224 1012463688301 _ 342.13 —
2124 Purchase authorized on 02/24 Lowe's #2528 Apple Valley CA 3454 2,567.81
POD58105558B8444497 Card 7120
Ending balance on 2/28 2,567.81
Totals $5,132.41 $8,027.04

The Ending Daily Balance daes not reflect any pending withdrawals or holds on depaosited funds that may have been ouistanding on your accoun! when your
transactions posted. If you had insufficient available funds when a iransaction posted, lees may have been assessed.

Summary of checks written (checks listed are also displayed in the preceding Transaclion hislory)

Number Data Amount Number Date Amaount
6866 210 4,267.84 6867 an 45,00

Items returned unpaid

Date Description Amaunt

211 Bankcard Fee - 0329285918 Reference # 00000025009928066344 20.00

2111 Bankcard Fea - 0329286721 Reference # 000000250099825068345 20.00
Monthly service fee summary

For a complete list of fees and delaited accoun! informalion, see the disclasures applicable to your account or talk 1o a banker. Go 1o wellsfargo.comifeefaq for a
link to these documents, and answers ta common monthly service fea questions.

Fee period 02/01/2021 - 02/28/2021 el Standard monthly service fee $40.00 You paid $0.00

The bank has waived the fee {or this fee period.

How to avoid the monthly service fee Minimum required This {ee period
Have any ONE of the following account requirements
- Average ledger balance $25,000.00 $1,927.00 [

The Monthly service fee summary fee period ending dale shown abave includes a Salurday, Sunday, or holiday which are non-business days.
Transactions occurring afier lhe lasl business day of the month will be included in your next fee pericd.
DGMS

Account transaction fees summary

Units Excess Service charge per Total service
Service chamge description Units usad included unifs excess units ($) charge ($)
Cash Deposited {S) 100 20,000 0 0.0030 ¢.00
Transactions 5 500 0 0.50 Q.00
Total service charges $0.00

Sheet Seq = 0185914
Sheel 00002 of 00002
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WELLS
FARGO

General statement policies for Wells Fargo Bank

® Notice: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. may fumnish information about accounts
belonging to individuals, including sole proprietarships, 1o consumer
reporting agencies. If this applies to you, you have the right o dispute the
accuracy of information that we have reporied by wriling to us al: Overdrafl
Callections and Recovery, P.O. Box 5058, Portland, OR 97208-5058.

You must describe the specific information thal is inaccurate or in dispute
and the basis for any dispute with supporting documentation. In the case of
information that relales to an identity thefl, you will need to provide us with
an identily theft report,

Account Balance Calculation Worksheet
1. Use the fallowing warksheet lo calcutate your overall account balance.

2. Go through your register and mark each check, withdrawal, ATM
transaction, payment, deposil or ciher credit listed on your statement.
Be sure thal yaur register shows any inlerest paid into your account and
any service charges, aulomalic payments or ATM transaclions withdrawn
from your account dunng this statement period.

3. Use the chart ta the right 1o list any deposils, transfers to your account,
outstanding checks, ATM withdrawals, ATM paymenis or any other
withdrawals (including any from previous months) which are listed in
your register but nol shawn on your statemeni.

ENTER
A. The ending balance
shown on your statement , .. ... ... ... ......... s

ADD
B. Any deposits histed in your $
register or fransfers into $
your account which are not s
shown on your statement. +$
$

CALCULATE THE SUBTOTAL
{Add Parts A and B)

........ A S R R A S TOTAL'S

SUBTRACT
C. The tolal oulstanding checks and
withdrawals (rom the chartabove . .. .. ...... .. -3

Number Items Outstanding Amount

CALCULATE THE ENDING BALANCE
(Part A + Part B - Parl C)
This amaunt should be the same

as the current batance shown in
YOI CRECK FEgISter . . i aasninsvasnaunasbnae $.

2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. All nghts resarved. Member FDIC. NMLSR 1D 399601

Talal amount $




EXPENSE

% PRE-APPROVED BY
JUNIOR SENIOR  ame: D:mse
Date: QO -1-4}

HIGH SCHOOL irts

PURCHASE ORDER/CHECK REQUEST FORM
l.m:atﬁ.'m:@:}‘“’B'smE

Date: 1-21=2!

Advisor's Name: Q\ P:)n v-\rL'cl. ('D‘V‘C‘V—

Team/Group/Class Account:
Date Needed By:
htem Description: Must attach invoice & image(s))

By Internet
(n(‘l 1ynas Ao&gn Jd&l“*p

2-1- 2021

ijof\ r\-* ‘S-J ) } oS

Website Info: N wiiion ;
User Name: Password:
Invoice/Order Number: ___Shaoo nj T 3 Total: § { 3(,+o od P()VI_CD&‘ qﬁ)w‘x/
«
- s M:ﬂ—mfiff’iﬂf. L w7y
Reference #: Total: §
By Check
Payabie to: Total: §
Give check to the Advisor? Yes/No Mail check to company? YMO@“
Address: @ N

Please attach any other information needed. Please submit to Ms. Joelle Schwarck. Please allow two weeks for

OFFICE USE ONLY

processing.
001936

Date: _" \’l’? Ll\

slfohineni

Administrators
Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com

Ooiwst ouppidlegt Vie o) aal







All »  Enter keyword or product number

Your Account » Your Orders » Order Details

EN

Departments Buy Again

Order Details

Ordered on January 27, 2021

This order is pending approval. View details

Account foer Encore Educ... Lists

EXPENSE

Business Prime

PRE-APPROVED BY
Name: &
Date:

\ rintable Qrder Summary

Shipping Address Payment Method Order Summary
Algjandra Gomar VISA **** 7974 Itemis) Subtotal: $189.48
16955 LEMON ST Shipping & Handling: $18.38
HESPERIA, CA 52345-5139 Free Shipping: -$18.38
United States Total before tax: $189.48
| Change | Estimated tax to be $0.00
) collected:
Geand Total: $189.48
Transactions
Requested by Joelle Schwarck
Order method Business
Arriving Tuesday | Track package 1
*.‘ “‘ Leonyo 20PCS Condiment Squeeze Bottle - Plastic Squirt Bottles for Sauce, Ketchup, : o Cﬁange shlppi;'ig speed I
& gy Salad, Dressing, Mustard, Pancake, Olive Oil, Paint, Waorkshop - 12 oz / 400ml, 12 Pack, 4 }T — - —
dat ?‘ - Funnel, 3 Label, T Chalk Pen 1 P ]
[ Sold by: Leanyo e
/% 2) $11.99 Shipping preference
Condition: New Group my items into as few
Add gift aption | shipments as possible
Buy it again
HASHI Non Toxic Soft Pastels Set for Professional - Square Chalk pastel Assorted Colors E :
{64 Colors) RO\J O
Sold by: Inbmall ).?? _poa’
$12.85 " prove |
Business Price o ined Y ‘{{\(‘\
Condition: New et " A §§ic®
‘ AY) eMISY (veO
Add gift option | = \:n\"cc
e we
Buy it again

Easyou Hukaiwen Chinese Calligraphy 8tack Ink Liquid Ink for Japanese Chinese

Traditional Sumi Calligraphy and Painting 250ML{8.8 02)

APPROVED

Encore First Approva - Administration

JOSSGPh Thibodeayx

tudent Services Manager

= 2 Sold by: Easyou

= $9.99

= Condition: New
Agd gift opdon )

Buy it again
as ~. 4  milo Acrylic Paint Set of 8 Colors | 8 oz Battles | Student Fluid Acrylics Painting Set |
T2 2% Madeinthe USA
:: “" Sold by: Milo Art Supplies
TR $36.90
W w w w
- Business Price

Condition: New










All v Enter keyword or product number

This purchase has been approved.

Try
Business Prime

Request details
PO aumber No value entered Request summary
Items $185.48
Order 1D ] Shipping & handling  $18.38
Placed by Joelle Schwarck on January 27, 2021 9:42 AM Order discount $0.00
Payment method VISA Visa ending in 7974 Shipping discount  -$18.38
Total before tax: $189.48
Deliver to Alejandra Gomar Estimated tax to be $0.00
16955 LEMON ST collecied
HESPERIA, CA, US
Request total $189.48
Completed Approvals
Approved by abarkdull

(abarkdull@encorehighschool.com)

January 28, 2021 1:47 PM . pod
i)
O o S\
\\ !\QQ ) \&{\‘ -
oV B \_{\C""
\l ‘“c ot 61(&\6 “‘\Q‘: Q
10 item(s) approved C‘“‘J&\
Magicfly 30 Colors Acrylic Paint Set (2fl 0z/60ml Each), Non-Toxic Craft Paints with 3 Brushes, for Multi- 5
o Surface Paint on Canvas, Paper, Wood, Stone, Ceramic and Model
$31.99 | Qry: 1
'ﬂ'" Royal Brush Golden Taklon Paint Brushs, Assorted Sizes, Set of 3 (Two Pack)
HIT )
$13.25 | Qty: 1

Kbraveo 120PCS 3 Size Leak Proof Plastic Condiment Souffle Containers with Attached Lids,Plastic
Condiment Cup with Lid,Souffle Cups, Jello Shot Cups,Disposable Souffle Cups(10Z,1.502,202)
$12.55 | Qty: 1

Acrylic Paint Brush Set, 6 Packs / 60 pes Nylon Hair Brushes for All Purpose Oil Watercolor Painting
Artist Professional Kits
$11.99 | Qty: 1

HASHI Non Toxic Soft Pastels Set for Professional - Square Chalk pastel Assarted Colors (64 Colors)
$12.85 | Qty:1

Acrylic Paint Set Non Toxic 36 Vibrant Colors Acrylic Paint No Fading Rich Pigment for Kids Adults
Artists Canvas Crafts Waood Painting
$35.98 | Qty: 1

2 milo Acrylic Paint Set of 8 Colors | 8 oz Bottles | Student Fluid Acrylics Painting Set | Made in the USA
. $36.90|Qty:1

L Leonyo 20PCS Candiment Squeeze Bottle - Plastic Squirt Bottles for Sauce, Ketchup, Salad, Dressing,
Mustard, Pancake, Olive OIl, Paint, Workshop - 12 oz / 400ml, 12 Pack, 4 Funnel, 3 Label, 1 Chalk Pen
$11.99)1Quy: 2

Easyou Hukaiwen Chinese Calligraphy Black Ink Liquid Ink for Japanese Chinese Traditional Sumi
Calligraphy and Painting 250ML(8.8 02)
$9.99] Qty: 1

srhEry
S N
sIpwy
arpate

N
X

ag €

APPROVED

Encore First Approval - Administrat:.

Joseph Thibodeausx

Student Services Manager

Lo tuip
L TR

»

my

I &=
)

Have an idea to help us improve? Send feedback »







Business Price

Condition: New

1 of: Acryfic Paint Brush Set, 6 Packs /60 pes Nylon Hair Brushes for All Pupose Oif Walsrcolor Painting Artist Professional Kits $11.99

Sold by: AROIC (seller profjlg)

Condition; New

1 of: Acrylic Paint Set Non Toxic 36 Vibrant Colors Acrylic Paint No Fading Rich Pigment for Kids Adults Artists Canvas Crafts $35.98

Wood Painting

Sold by: InkLab and Blot {seller profile}

Business Price

Condition: New

1 of: Magicfly 30 Colors Actylic Painl Set (211 02/60mi Each), Non-Taxic Cralt Paints with 3 Brushes, for Mulli-Surface Paint on $31.99

Canvas, Paper, Wood, Sione,

Sold by: Magicfly (saller profile)

Condition: New

igl.pp(ljng gddress: ltem(s) Subtotal: $166.24

jandra Gomar o .

16955 LEMON ST Shipping & Handllng: $17.42

HESPERIA, CA 92345-5139 Free Shipping: -$17.42

United States —_—

Total before tax: $166.24

Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00

FREE Shipping ———
Total for This Shipment: $166.24

Payment information
Payment Method: Item(s) Subtotal: $189.48

Visa | Last digits: 7974 Shipping & Handling: $18.38

Promotion applied: -$18.38
Total before tax: $189.48
Estimated Tax: $0.00

Grand Total: $189.48

To view the status of your order, return to Qrder Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.

AV
o APPROVE,
JOI;FImt APPI‘OV&' - Adml.ﬂislmn'OH 2 ;,\ \
Seph Thlbode aux
e tudent Services Mﬂnager




23 SOUTHERN EXPEN
€ CALIFORNIA PRE-APPROViiBY
NEWS GROUP g:ﬂf:%sifm\

Southern California News Group '
Credit Card Authorization WVZ/
Date 1/29/2021

Reference Ad# 14439872 Amount: $ 951.30

Expiration Date:-

Name on card: Ashlin Barkdull
Billing Zip Code: 92345

Security Code number-

Signature:
Accepting
Visa D
A APPROVE o
o ncore Final Approva\ - }?oar
- Denise Griffin
Chief Executive Officer
Luhin Kelsey White
Encore First Approval >
Ose h ~ Administration

001437




6867

Encore Education Corporation mﬁf&?“m"“”

Debit Card Account Hosperia, CA 92345

16955 Lemon Street 11426811210

Hesperia, CA 92345

760-956-2632 01/29/2021
reene 48 | $ 4500
ORDER OF s -
Forty-five and 00/1QQ=*=~*=~**+s=e= i skebeyestels - E e ansaereese . .

= X Tw AR W RS The e h A L e T & 2RI R e ARSI 2 YW IS AWTFIIRLITIEATS e b 1S RS ARV R

Encore Education Corporation

Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due
01/29/2021 Bill 45,00 45,00
Check Amount

Platinum Business C

Encore Edﬂmﬁomﬁon —
Date Type eference Original Amount Balance Due

01/29/2021 Bill 45.00 45.00
Check Amount

Platinum Business C

45.00

6867

Payment

45.00

] e ras e Akashd anb i Oaacen FPhask F'b Naialte nn Rack 0



EXPENSE

PRE-APPROVED BY

Name: ‘\‘Shh'ﬂ
Date: /2] Q)

Date: 1/28/2021

'avgn E
MR ISEMND

SCHOOL Ars i

Student/Parent Requesting Rei

Name {make check payable to):

Address (check will be mailed to this address):

City, State, Zip:
l Date | Description | Total Amount |
Jr High Warms Ups Sweat Pants- Never Recieved due to Covid $20
Jr. High Warm Ups Sweat Shirt - Never recieved due to Covid $25
5 ws

Student/Parent reimbursements will be reimbursed by check on the name listed above

Reason: - Student did not recieve warm up due to Covid 19.

and mailed to the address listed above.

-\ [ L
PPRO VD )
Lszv ar ApPy e T ard CEQ APPROVED
Encore F'in Encore Second Approva] - Senior Manageme-;
_nlf}.‘?nu e ( 1L 1th.n

Student/Parent reimbursements are not reimbursed on the same
must be signed by the student and the parent,

| hereby certify that the above is an accountin
have attached copies and for proof of payment
PLEASE NOTE: Refunds could take up to 4 to 6 weeks to process

day as they are submitted. Student reimbursements
as well as by a school official before they may be reimbursed

g of my expenses incurred on behalf of Encore Jr/Sr High School, and |

Parent Signature: Date: l_-ﬁ_ ) ’9"/
Student Signature: Date:I‘_zﬁ I
OFFICE USE ONLY
Approval EG'ES / ONO
Administrative Signatuye: Date:

ASB Signature:

Date: |/QC{; 3/
Check# (oW 0 Amount: (H 45 Date: 1/34 /ﬂl

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345, 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com



Thank you for your recent payment. Your payment receipt is found below.

@ Constant Contact M—E Payment Receipt
PRE'movED BY for February 1, 2021
Name: %.\_\

Encore Education Corporation Date: Today's Date: February 1, 2021

?gggsAfgg%Easrﬁg::' = Payment Date:  February 1, 2021

Hesperia, CA 92345 Payment Method: Visa (last 4 digits: 7974)

Us

760-605-3343 User Name: officerteam.

Thank you for your payment!

;»iJe'scription Amount PéF

| Payment - Credit Card - 7974 o | $125.00]

Amounts shown may reflect sales tax which is applicable in certain areas.

Note you can continue to view payment receipts oniine. Log into your Constant Contact account, click the My
Account link in the upper right hand corner of the Home page, and choose the View Payment Receipts option.

You may also use the Opt In/Out of Payment Receipt E-Mails link on the My Account page o opt out of receiving
payment receipt emails in the future.

We appreciate your business.
Best Regards,

Constant Contact Billing APPR OVED

1601 Trapelo Road, Suite 329 - Waltham, MA 02451

: roval - B
Questions? Please give us a call! gincore £in3 A.pP iffin
US / Canada Toll Free: (855) 229-5506 Denise Griil
UK Toll Free: 0808-234-0942 Chi of Executive Officer
Outside US / Canada: 0808-234-0945
Need to cancel your account? Just give us a call!
US / Canada Toll Free: 855.229-5506
UK Toll Free: 0808-234-0845
Outside US / Canada: +1 781-472-8120

001938







Recurring billing starts only after your 7-day free trial
ends.

Cancel your annual subscription before Dec 17 to get a
full refund and avoid a fee. Learn more.

Trial details

. ¢
€ i
viesoriver; D /€L 600 ~ W

Ordered: November 26, 2020

Acrobat Pro DC US$14.99/mo
Annual plan, paid monthly

Subtotal US$14.99/mo
Tax/VAT 0.00% US$0.00/mo

STARTING DEC 03 US$14.99/mo

Cancellation detaiis

Cancel your annual subscription before Dec 17 to get a full refund
and avoid a fee. You can cancel your subscription anytime via your
Adobe Account page or by contacting Customer Support. Learn more

W/ by

APPROVED T e i
econ roval - Senior Management
e A‘siﬁﬁn Barkdull j 9.9
General Executive Manager

APPROVED

enre Final Approval - Board / CEO

Denise Griffin

( hief Executive Officer

001447



Pre-Approval Stamp
EXPENSE
PRE-APPROVED BY

Junior & Senior High School for the Arts game gt\m
ate: ~& |

PLACE RECEIPTS HERE
TAPE RECEIPT(S) FLAT ~ DO NOT FOLD RECEIPT(S) AND NO STAPLES

WELCOME 1O
OUR STORE
ROk ok
SINCLAIR
16307 MAIN ST
HESPERIA CA 92345

< DUPLICATE RECEIPT >

Description Oty Arount

UNLEADED CA #08 19. 360G 60.00
SELF @ 3.099/ G

Subtotal 60.00

Tax 0.00

TOTAL 60 .00

DEBIT $ 60.00

VISA DEBIT

Payment from

Primary Account
ek 7 | 20

Entry: Swiped

Auth #: 662947

Resp Cods: 000

Stan: 0143111018
Invoice #: 108135

Store # *xewskakrssrrrss

ST# TILL XXxx DR# l TRAN# 9064947
CSH' n e etorl et o | i

Circle One:

ASB / General Fund
VENDOR:

Qnclar Ea%olne

DATE OF P:JRCHASE: X

02- 02_- 7]

AMOUNT:

%o 6o

REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:

Dtk Cardt

! ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY

PURPOQSE:

—— \
‘ue

FIRST APPROVAL

APPROVED

Encore First Approval - Administration

Joseph Thibodeaux

Student Services Managerm’

SECOND APPROVAL

APPROVED

Ehcore Second Approval - Senior Management

Johnny Griffi;

Chief Operations Officer

001829




EXPFENSEr

PRE-APPROVED BY

: pnnny
ote; Jo7- B

Junlor&SenlornghSohoolforﬂ!eArts

PLACE RECEIPTS HERE
TAPE RECEIPT(S) FLAT — DO NOT FOLD RECEIPT(S) AND NO STAPLES

LOWE'S’

LOYE'S HUHE CEWTERS, (LC
12189 APPLE VALLEY ROAD
APFLE YALLEY, €A 92508  (260) 961-30)0

- SALE -
SALESK: S25201C1 3961733 FRANSE: 10307682 )2-02-21

1613670 31 TOUWH UIBE DVLT Tape 51.42
49 12.98

suproTAL: 51.92

TRY: 1.02

THVOILE 1068) TOFAL: 55.94

DEBIT. 55.94

D:BIT: XKXXXXAXXKAXXT120 RHGUNT 55 94 AUTHED: 006246
CHIP REFID: 252810004845 02/02/21 15;:19:93
*PIN Verified
TRACE: 00141120
LASH BACK  TOTAL DEBI
55.94 0.00 9.9
APL: US DEBIT  TuR: 8060048000
AID: ADO0DD009Y¥OB4D T81: 6800
SIORE: 2928 TERNINAL: 10 02/02/21 13:14:42
B OF ITEMS PURCHASED : 4q
EXCLUDES FEES, SERVICES anD SPECIAL DRDER T1ENS

TR

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING LOUE'S.
FOK QETAILS ON OUR RETURM PGLICY, UisIl
LOVES. COH/RETURNS
A URITIEN LOPY UF THE RETURR PULITY 1S AvIILABLE
AT OUR CUSTOHER SERVICE DESK

PUALHASE

Circle One:
ASB / General Fund

Loutt, o Cerer

DATE CEPURCHASE

AMOUNT:

1%
REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:

Debit Cand

t ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY '

- Ay

s wm o mm e am s am e

PURPOSE:

Masntenainc €
FIRST APPROVAL

APPROVED

o] ~r2 First Approval - Administration

' 3seph Thibodeaux

suudent Services Manager M

SECOND APPROVAL

APPROVED

Bncore Second Approval - Senior Management

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

001930



EXPENSE

Sold To:
dg@officerteam.com
Denise Grifiin

Bill To:
dg@officerteam.com
Denise Griffin

16955 Lemon Street

Hesperia California 92345
United States

Name: _F,
Date: 2./7% [ %!

Account Number:
Invoice Number:
PO Number:

Invoice Date:
Payment Due By:
Payment Terms:
Payment Method:

INVOICE

INV08671793
PO Number:
]
]

02/02/2021
02/02/2021
Due Upon Receipt

CreditCard

CALPADS
x|

Service UnitPrice | Quantity | Subtotal | ax TOTAL |
Starler Licenses '
Service Period: 02/02/2021-03/01/2021 il 3 Ma00 | 00 300
Invoice
Subtotal: $15.00
Tax: $0.00
Total: $15.00
Balance
Due: $0.00
Currency: usD

Transaction Date
02/02/2021

P-09778887

Payments and Adjustments

Payment

Transaction Type

Notes Applied Amount
($15.00)
_ E— st
Balance J
Due: 1 $0.00

Please nole that failure lo pay this invoice by the due dale pravided may resull in suspension of servicas and the accrual of a late fee as outlined in the

Box Service Agreement.

Payments remitted without reference to relevant invoice number(s) will not be processed and will be returned.

Need to Update your Credit Card?
Submit new billing information securely
online at: https://www.box.com/update

{be sure to login as the Box
administrator)

APPROVED

Encore First Approval - Administration

Julia Dolf

Dean of Academics

Account Number:

Invoice Number:

Payment Due Date:
Total Amount Due:

02/02/2021
$0.00

Amount Enclosed:

APPROVED

Encore Final Approval - Board / CEO

Denise Griffin

Chief Executive Officer

Copy of our W-9: billing.app.box.com/W-8

General billing inquiries: https:/icommunity.box.com/
For additional billing assistance or to pay by credit card, submit a case by visiting:

https:ficloud.box.comiSubmitCase or call us at:

1-877-729-4269

001843



EXPEN S
E
M Staples. PRE.AppRoye, -

Name: |
Thank you for your order! Date: 792
We're working on your order and will email you once it ships. &

Due to the widespread effects of Coronavirus (COVID-19), we would like to remind you that if you'd fike lhe driver to leave
your products, please fill out the Driver Release Agreement. The driver may take the nole as proof of authorization. If you
don't post this agreement, the driver will decide whether ar nol to leave the order unattended.

ORDER INFORMATION SHIPPING INFORMATION

Date: Jan 29, 2021 | 06:13 PM Ashlin Barkdull

APPROVED

. al - Board
Need to make changes? Mast orders can be cancelled neore Final Approv )
within 30 minutes after placing it. Denise G]_‘lfﬁn
Chief Exceutive Officer

OFF‘(’?u//u

I l,' But it's not time te go lo the store just yel. We'll send you an email when everything's ready, and hold
e—

&

your item(s) for five days.

Pick up today: Ready in 1 hour

Pick Up at: Staples, 19201 A Bear Valley Rd, Apple Valley, CA 92308

1@ $19.79 Each $19.79
Avery Clean Edge Printable LinenTextured

Business Card 2 x 35 While 200Pack 08873 20% Back in Rewards -$0.01
llem: 475347 REWARDS_COUPON_MESSAGE -$5.00

$14.78

APPROVED

BILLING ADD RESE . PAYMENT INFORMATION
ncore First Approval - Administration

Ashiin Barkdull Joseph Thibodeayx Merchandise Total: $19.79

16955 Lemon St Student Services Manager Coupons & Rewards: -$5.01

Hesperia, CA 92345 Shipping/Fees: FREE
Tax: $1.15
TOTAL $15.93
Payment Method

Vi ending in 7974: $15.93

I A . Have a question about your order? Try our Help Center for quick and 0 0 1 9 3 9
‘ ) easy order madifications, returns, tracking and more.




S |

' Nam?.‘ tﬁhﬂ ¢ Y
e 1) b Date; hg_“ﬁg&]

SJUNIORISENIOR

HIGH SCHOOL arTs

PURCHASE ORDER/CHECK REQUEST FORM

Date: 1-17- 21\ Location: HESPERIA/RIVERSIDE
Advisor's Name: Wm Folk [HeEATEYT

I [
Team/Group/Class Account: '

Date Needed By: '\Q A?
item Description: Must attach invoice & image{s)) D 5X CroCsaver Ca 7’ -Hn L Lcl’ fohﬂé
S y(lcm

By Internet SubmiHed {-uy &’Dpr’()o/aJ

Websits Info: Amazanocoh 1’27 ,Zl Cﬁ\rd:&“’M’]l{
User Name: Password:
Invoice/Order Number: Total: § } I C{ q
@ By Phone
Contact Name: Contact Phone #: -
Reference #: Total: § J \ W\gw\ﬁ\g\»
By Check \)
Payable to: Total: §
Give check to the Advisor? Yes/No Mail check to campany? Yes/No
Address:

pROVEL
' o 2 1
Please attach any other informatic\ RIAR{ (W44 Ebmit 1o Ms. Joetie s:ﬂ\v\va% Please M’“_tlm weeks for
oo FINAL O .
Encore First Approval - A%?ﬁ%g? Encote Fi G‘ﬂ ﬁ\“

. 15€ I ver
Joseph Thibmgeyeaomy  DENIC o
Student Services Manager .
3% iR O
pproyéd/Denied

Date: l/Z'?/'ll

* “uCorporate Dffice, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345, 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com

QU/J&L appva Viox *kk\L '/27/2/ 001940

Administrators Signature:



Enter keyword or product numb

Departments

EN Heflo, Joelle

Buy Again
Al Account far Encore Educ...

Try 0
Lists Business Prime

"4} 02

Musical Instruments  Deals  Guitars®  Bass~  Amplifiers & Effects Keyboards =  Drums~  Recording©  DJ & Karaoke *  Band & Orchestra -

Musical Instruments * Studio Recording Equipment > Signal Processors » Effects Processars » Equali2ers & Feedback Controllers

& [0.00:9.]/0.00.0. =

THEATES

§UWZ

fAoll over image to zoom in

APPROVED

a) - Board | CEO

i A
Fneore Final AppIC

APPRGVED

Encore First Approval - A dminisrratjo;

Joseph Thibode. iz

Student Services Mg

Frequently bought together

dbx 223xs Stereo 2-
Way, Mono 3-Way
Crossover with XLR

Connectors
Visit the dbx Store

496 ratings
[ 140 answered questians

#1 best Sellerd i Equalizers & Feedback
Controllers

Price: $199.00 & FREE Shipping.
Details & FREE Returns

style: with XLR connectors

with XLR connectors ;

with Mic XLR connectars

without XLR connectors

Size: Mono 3-way

[Mcno 3-way ‘

Mono 4-way

* XLR balanced ins and outs

* Mode switch for stereo 2-way or mona
3-way operation

+ Low frequency summed (subwoofer)
output

+ x10 range switch on both channels

« 40Hz high pass (low cut) filter both
channels

New {21) from $199.00 + FREE Shipping

Offers also available fram certified smalt
and diverse sellers, Details

Report incorrect praduct information.

Shop our favorite brands
;%_’t Check out our wide selection
7 '} of third-party gift cards.
Shop now

Total price: $412.33

| Add alt three to Cart

$199.00

& FREE Shipping. Details
& FREE Returns

Arrives: Tuesday, Feb 2 Details

Fastest delivery: Friday, Jan 29
Order within 8 hrs Details

In Stock.

4 Y

Qty: 1|

\, J

Buying in bulk?

l Add to Cart

o Secure transaction

Ships from Amazon.com
Sold by Amazon.com

Add a Protection Plan:
(3 2-Year Protection for $19.41

Deliver to Ashlin - Apple Valley
92308

Add to List

New (21) from
$199.00 + FREE Shipping

Share
Other Sellers on Amazon

$199.99

+ Free Shipping
Sold by: STARR MUSIC

$209.00 Addto Cart |

& FREE Shipping on eligible orders.
Details
Sold by: TIGERSL

$209.00 | AddioGan
& FREE Shipping on eligible orders.
Details

Soid by: Quinn Violins and Fret Central

(Add(coc;;l

~ Have one to sell?
Sell on Amazan |

)










All »  Enter keyword or product number

_ ]

Hello, Joelle Try
Account for Encare Edug... Lists Business Prime

Request summary

Items $159.00
Shipping & handling  $10.00
Order discount $0.00
Shipping discount -$10.00
Total before tax: $199.00
Estimated tax to be $0.00
collected*

Request total $199.00

- Departments | BuyAgain
Request details
PO number No value entered
Order 1D 111-5077545-4221819
Placed by Joelle Schwarck on January 27, 2021 9:34 AM
Payment method ViSA Visa ending in 7874
Deliver to Ashlin Barkdull
16955 LEMON ST
HESPERIA, CA, US
Now approving

1 item(s) requested for approval

R

$199.00] Qty: 1

dbx 223xs Stereo 2-Way, Mono 3-Way Crossover with XLR Connectors

Have an idea to help us improve? Send feedback > APPROVED

Encore First Approval - Administration;

Get to Know Us

Careers

Press Releases

Amazon and Qur Planet
Amazon in the Community
Company Facts

Alaza
Actionable

for the
Web

Let Us Help You

Help
Shipping Rates & Potlicies

Work with Amazon

Sell on Amazon Businass
Fulfillment 8y Amazon

Joseph Thibodeaux

gushident Semicas Manager

Amazon Business Solutions
Purchasing Systems

Business FAQ Advertise on Amazon Amazon Business Card
Contact Us Seil Services an Amazon Pay by Invoice Purchasing Line
Amazon Glabal Selling Amazon Business Blog
Jlisk United States
Amazon Amazon Amazon {4echanical Whispercast
Marketing Payments Web Turk Kindle
Services Login and Services Qn-d d Manag
Self- Pay Scalable Scalable and Content
service with Cloud Workforce Distribution
Advertising Amazon Computing
Solutions Services

Conditions af Ute  Privacy Notice  Interest-Based Ads © 1996-2021, Amazen.com, Inc. or its affillates



amazoncom

Final Detalls for Order #111-5077545-4221819

Pald By: Encore Education Corporation

Placed By: Joelle Schwarck

Order Placed: January 27, 2021

Amazon.com order number: 111-5077545-4221819
Order Total: $199.00

T ATEIC

Visa | Last digits: 7974

Shipped on February 6, 2021
ltems Ordered Price
1 of: dbx 223xs Sterso 2-Way, Mono 3-Way Crossover with XLR Connectors $199.00
Sold by: Amazon.com
Condition: New
Shipping Address: ltem(s) Subtotal: $199.00
Ashiin Barkaull Shipping & Handling:  $10.00
16955 LEMON ST :
HESPERIA, CA 92345-5139 Free Shipping: -$10.00
United States —
Total before tax: $199.00

Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00
FREE Shipping S

Total for This Shipment: $199.00

Payment information

Payment Method: ltem(s) Subtotal: $199.00

Shipping & Handling: $10.00
Promotion applied: -$10.00
Total before tax: $199.00
Estimated Tax: $0.00

Grand Total: $199.00

To view the status of your order, retum o QOrder Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.

APPROVED

Encore First Approval - = Administratioy,

OSf’Ph Thibodeau

tudent Services Manage;

Encorc g

[)emse

Chief Exectt




EXPENSE

Wlx.com PRE-APPROVED BY
M%

Name:’
Date:
Wix.com LTD Issued to:
40 Namal Tel Aviv, 6350671 Denise Griffin
Israel Etcore Pﬁp ROVED 16955 Lemon Street Hesperia
Ji PProval - Adminigtras; on  US-CAUnited States
Informatg}, _IBal'kduH Encore Education Corporation
echnology Manager

Invoice #868486743 Feb 4, 2021 Paid

Description Site Billing Period Quantity  Amount
Ascend encorehighschool.com Monthly 1 $59.00
Ascend Unlimited Feb 4, 2021 - Mar 4, 2021
Payment Method: Visa *** 0914 Subtotal $59.00
Total $59.00
AFPROVED .y
U ncore vinal Approval - Board / CEO §CHO o A/r] 0/\/

Demse Griffin CO I‘M/l ¥ /dLC

Chies kxecutive Officer

001344



M Gm ail Ashlin Barkdull <abarkdull@encorehighschool.com>

We received your QuickBooks subscription payment!

1 message

Intuit QuickBooks Team <inluit@notifications.intuit.com> Sun, Mar 7, 2021 at 9:19 AM
Reply-To: Intuit No Reply <reply-feee127870620c-98_HTML-148715472-95467-89582@notifications.intuit.com>

To: abarkdull@encorehighschool.com

@ quiickbooks.

— EXPENSE

PRE-APPROVED BY

Payment success Name (braract
ate.

Ashlin Barkdull, thank you

Inveoice number: 1000189067601
for your payment.

Invoice date: 03/07/2021

Total: $70.00

Payment method: VISA ending in
7974

Sign in to QuickBooks where you can see your billing history and view, save, and print your

invoice.
’:;Ofe st ADDroval - Adumipigg ?YY\O\] | CEO
0Seph Thibodes oot B°
Stude : U ol AP {{1\'\
Nt Services Manager encore £ & 1§ i
D Y{l :f:ec \e()ﬂ‘
Chiet ™
Account details
Billed to: Encore High Schools Debit Account
Company ID ending: 7864
Items on this invoice: QuickBooks Online Plus

(1) For subscriptions, your payment methed on file will be automatically charged monthly/annually at
the then-current list price until you cancel. If you have a discount it will apply to the then-current list
price until it expires. To cancel your subscription at any time, go to Account & Settings and cancel the
subscription. {2) For one-time services, your payment method on file wilt reflect the charge in the
amount referenced in this invoice. Terms, conditions, pricing, features, service, and support oplions are
subject to change without notice.

0n1941



Wm\ral Stamp
EXPENSE
PRE-APPROVED BY
Junior & Sentor High School for the Arts g:;"e G%v\m Circle One:
e: —_— -
— | ASB / General Fund
PLACE RECEIPTS HERE vsnoon
TAPE RECEIPT(S) FLAT - DO NOT FOLD RECEIPT(S) AND NO STAPLES Hm (
DATE os Puagme.
AMOUNT:
11254 1 AVE
HESPERIA , Ca Qaﬂ-%
92345
SolTaI207] JoBE3A228 REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:
HHHHHHKHHKKKKTZ120 __—_a_h_!t.,_ — .C_i. T s
Debit

INVOICE 002497
AUTH 623367

PUMP# 8
Regular CR
PRICE/GAL

16.975G
$3.299
FUEL TOTAL $ 56.00

DEBIT $ 56.008

Shaft e 1
Seqnis Wrbar $243

Tell us about

your visit ! Visit
www . myexxonmobil
vislit.com

! ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY '

WE O RS R NS A A4 st ee s e EE Y e

PURPOSE:

el
FIRST APPROVAL

APPROVED

Encore First Approval - - Administration

Joseph Thibodeaux

Studcnt Services Manage

SECOND APPROVAL

APPROVED

Egcore Second Approval - Senior Management

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

0019831



Encore Educatridon Corporation WELLS FARGO BANK, NA 6866
Debit Card Account

Hesperia, CA 82345
ﬁﬁm gsé?:st 11-4288/1210
760-956-2632 01/20/2021
PAY TO THE P
ORDER OF Custom Ink : B : | $ 4,267.84

Four thousand two hundred sixty-seven and 84/100******+* P e bbb 2 . rheae

DOLLARS

TIMR Chenkf nok ™ Qamon Mhank Fb Natalle an Bask

Encore Education Corporation 6866

01/20/2021 Custom Ink

Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
11/20/2020 Bill 5,746.28 4,267.84 4,267.84
Check Amount 4,267.84

Platinum Business C 4,267.84

Encore EquaignGaPoration custom Ink 6866

Date Type Reference Original Amount Balance Due Payment
11/20/2020 Bill 5,746.28 4,267.84 4,267.84
Check Amount 4,267.84

Platinum Business C 4,267.84

® o




e

INVOICE Number:
Date: 2020-06-02
Balance Due: $2,061.40
Your PO#
‘ _ Due: Upon Receipt
| Order Placed Artwork Complieted Order Shipped Shipper / Tracking No.
| 05/27/2020 05/28/2020 06/01/2020 UPS/1ZA03R6590326264201
Bill to: ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Ship to: kelsey white
ENCORE EDUCATION CORPORATION 16955 LEMON ST
16955 LEMON ST HESPERIA, CA 92345-5139
HESPERIA, CA 52345-5139 € 760-267-1077
760-267-1077 S
e*?e“\lea g‘(
h?"v‘o» Contact: KELSEY WHITE
vgﬁ' KWHITE@ENCOREHIGHSCHOOL COM
oo ENCORE EDUCATION
Wa™e / TEACHER
0 PACE 760-267-1077
Design | Screenprinting Item Size/Quantity Subtotal
2020shirt|5 color front Hanes Tagless T-shirt — Light  [S: 27, M: 57, L: 50, XL: 80, | $ 1,974.00|
0 color back Steel DO(L: 13, XXXL: 1, PAD-XL:
2
Total: 230

Discounts: $ -100.00

Rush Expedited Service: $ 187.40

Tax: $ 0.00
Total: $  2,061.40

Amount Paid(#05272020): $ 0.00

Please send payment to:

Custom Ink

Balance Due: $ 2,061.40

Please make checks payable to Custom Ink and reference invoice number 40561361 when submitting
payment. If you have any questions, please call 866-485-8160.

Than ju
L’T -l

-----------------------

Encore Second Approval - Senior Managemesi

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

for placing your order with Custom Ink. We appreciate your
business and look forward to serving you again.

ED

P&) PROV a ceO

ﬁ'\cef

/A“( psAV



K\ e toicy

INVOICE Number:
Date: 2020-05-22

Balance Due: $1,180.36

Your PO# N
Due: Upon Receipt

|_Order Placed | Artwork Completed | Order Shipped Shipper / Tracking No.

05/13/2020 05/14/2020 05/21/2020 UPS/1ZA03R690330492331
Bill t0: ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYASLE Ship to: usa gall
ENCORE EDUCATION CORPORATION 16955 LEMON ST
16955 LEMON ST ENCORE HIGH SCHOOL
HESPERIA, CA 92345-5139 HESPERIA, CA 92345-5139
760-267-1077 760-267-1077
Contact: usa gauL
LBALL@ENCOREHIGHSCHOOL.COM
ENCORE HIGH SCHOOL
760-267-1077
Design | Screenprinting Item Size/Quantity Subtotal
tencorer {0 color front Anvil Jersey T-shirt — Storm XL: 38 $1,230.36
2 color back Grey
Total: 38
ENSE Discounts: $ -50.00
EXEE=
p BY Quicker Expedited Service: $ 0.00
OVE
PRE'N’PR ) Tax: $ 0.00
o Total: $ 1,180.36

NamE'.
Amount Paid(#05142020): $ 0.00

pDate: / e —
7 '\l[/t/% Balance Due: $ 1,180.36

Please send payment to:

Custom Ink

Please make checks payable to Custom Ink and reference invoice number Il when submitting
payment. If you have any questions, please call 866-485-8160.

Thank you for placing your order with Custom Ink. We appreciate your
business and look forward to serving you again.

APPROVED
Encore Second Approval - Senior Management AP PROVED
Johnny Griffin 1 - Board | CEO
CgchpeZﬁOns Cifloss Encore Final Approva ‘ f
Denise Grif inJ5) L&\ 1T
Chief Executive Officer . |

AT ASA K oy ST 6504

-----------------------




n CUSTOM INVOICE Number: [N

Date: 2020-06-03
“‘ !NK e i 270 Balance Due: $1,026.08
Your PO I
Due: Upon Receipt
Order Placed Artwork Completed Order Shipped Shipper / Tracking No.
05/28/2020 05/28/2020 06/02/2020 UPS/1ZA03R690312542418
Bill to: ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Ship to: Joek Schwarck
ENCORE EDUCATION CORPORATION 16955 LEMON ST
16955 LEMON ST ENCORE HIGH SCHOOL
ﬁ HESPERIA, CA 923455139

% HESPERIA, CA 92345-5139 “5

% 760-267-1077 / g‘( 760-267-1077
A A
v_e-P‘ Contact: J0ELLE SCHWARCK
e, ISCHWARCK@ENCOREHIGHSCHOOL COM
W’ ENCORE HIGH SCHOOL
e ASB MANAGER

0e 760-267-1077
Design | Screenprinting Item | Size/Quantity | Subtotal
riv20sweat2 color front Gildan Midweight 50/50 Pullover (S: 1, M: 6, L: 16, XL: 7, | $932.80
0 color back Hoadie — Black XXL: 10 !

L 1 Total: 40 o
_ Rush Expedited Service: $ 93.28
% Tax: $ 0.00
Total: $  1,026.08
/\ Amount Paid(#05272020): $ 0.00

Balance Due: $ 1,026.08
Please send payment to:

Custom Ink

Please make checks payable to Custom Ink and reference invoice number 4l when submitting
payment If you have any questions, please call 866-485-8160.

EN

Thank you for placing your order with Custom Ink. We appreciate your
business and look forward to serving you again.

ED
APPROVED APPROVEC, o
Encore Second Approval - Senior Management Encore Find! gl 1fﬁ
Johnny Griffin Denise Si\eroff‘w‘
i | J\jt l’?{efopemuons Officer Chief Ex<t*

.......................

/
£ 0. G566 pps (F 3/

of 45 , 6/3/2020. 10:17 AN




CiRE

Junior & Senior High School for the Arts

BANK CHARGE FORM

Date: Q/lo /QoQ \

Bank Charge: §{§ 2%

Reason: fecaws Tee

Yo  ae  aQuomedt &

Completed by: hocey (OyAe

Reviewed by: 2
FIRST APPROVAL: SECOND APPROVAL:
g :
Q e
8 B3 Chk
Q 3 g O smM3
g 2§ a8 S§
A < Zd A B
~F O3 =< E
L<eAs £ g
2 g <€
Q w
- £
&

Scanned by:

Submission Date:

U R /Q\I

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com




EXpg
PRE.appy . SE

"APPROyg

Name: D By
Date. (Q

£ text-em-all QMJL\

\
Monthly Subscription
Payment Confirmation

‘/t ¥
Hello Denise, ?WW

This email confirms  your Text-Em-All subscription payment. Your monthly
subscription is now active until 03/08/2021. Please note that your subscription will
automatically renew on this date if you do not cancel before then.

Transaction Details & Receipt

Username: ceo@officerteam.com

Name on Card: Ashlin Barkdull &O\] 1Y cEO
Date & Time: 02/08/2021 12:02:35 AM PYI | posd
Confirmation Number: 8D8CBC4D6892519 o) ApPOYE ﬁ{\“
Credit Card Number: XXXXXXXXXXXX7974 gacare ¥ e o
episY . off
- Ty
o
APPROVE],
Encore First A
Pprovaj . Admﬁlistra» "
Text-Em-All Monthly SubscriptionJOSeph Thlbod tion
Group Size of 2500 numbers Student Seryjces Mameggu‘;( 450.00
Active until 03/08/2021 0.00
Total 450.00

Happy to help!

We pride ourselves on the reliability of our service and dedication to providing the

best experience possible. If you need help or have any questions about your

monthly Text-em-Ali subscription, please don't hesitate to contact our team. an 1042
P RCE b




Junior & Senior High School for the Arts

CERTIFICATION OF LOST RECEIPT
FOR REIMBURSEMENT

Name:/ " ;’E/VISTC G/CIFFI/\/ Date: _‘//Z/Z_O Z A

Description: _Q‘_“ CICBRODILS @[76 NS g

Purpose: BOGK/(EFP’IA/G "//‘245501/0}@0 Wove? ror

CONNETT, //?ea VES TE D IT SurPop t

TOo _GET  1ACiK  TO THE Accoow T

Where: QU LCICH s g KK S
Amount: $ 2 5{ o0

I certify that [ spent this dollar amount and I have lost the receipt.

Please Print Name; @E&{ SE / e il

Employee Signa re:

Pleasce attac mit to your director’s box.
Please allow 2 weeks for processing.
S LTTIL S T T CONARRRRRRRRR 1) o 101 21111 JK 0/ 1 ¥ A
enied
APPROVED
Encore Final Approval - Board / CEO
Administrator Signature: Suzanne Cherly ___ Date:

School Board President

Administrator Signature: Date:

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345, 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com
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rEXRENSE

PRE-APPROVED BY

Name:"Deniso
D . e .
ate: o -] Circle One:
ASB / General Fund
TAPER PI.ACE‘RE(EEIPTS HERE VENDOR:
) NO STAPLES de ONLY gf.o
<
g? DATE OF PURCHASE:
oass 07 - 09 - Z]
AMOUNT:
St: 254 Aeele Ualley - Bear Valley Road m 7 : 6"{
APPLE UALLEY ROAD
o ST RemBUSE O, AccounT
ppie Valley D m
A,
ParagonPlstcRattenBasketRects 18  .9999  0.9939 § = wm o mm e g p——
ParaganPlstcRattandasketRects 18 9999 0,999 1 1 ADMIN APPRQVAL ONLY ‘
paragonPlstcRatianBasketfects 1§ 0999 0.9993 1 i s . 1m0 ey et ee
fnaricanGreatingsSynpathyCard 1@ .999%  0.5999 ]
fnericanGreetinasSynpathyCard 1 &  .9999  0.99%8 |
fnaricandreatingsSynpathyCard 19 9999  0.9999 T PURPOSE:
AnericanGrestingsSynpathyCard 1@ 9999 0.9999 1 ()O\/‘e\
\
SUBTOTAL $7.00 S
X $0.54 FIRST APPROVAL
eldiie e APPROVED
VISA 31.54
Z2222323TISIIIIISIIISASISSINSIISSSEIZLERAS Encore First Approval - Administration
PURCHASE seseannsavse?20 Visa $7.54 »
02-03-21 10:30:59 AH 254 3 360271 0751 Joseph Thibodeaux
REFN: 056486 Approved Student Services Mﬂnagem
VISR DEBIT
AID: A0000000031010
SECOND APPROVAL
Exchange or Store Credit
Uithin 9 days of purchese APPROVED
Up to 9 [tens with receipt
Seasonal itens ara finsl sale Engore Second Approval - Senior Management
I .
Thanks for Shopping! | JOhDIly an:ﬁn
T R
B6673




EXPENSE"
PRE-APPROVED BY
Junlor & Senior High 8chool for the Arts ?a"le _Ehm\-t/ Gin | cirele One:
_ _ASB / General Fund
9262 C Avenue WERCOR:
Hesperia, CA 92345 APax Een’calé
(760) 244-9349 X ,
Fax (760) 244-2901 "A‘ﬁ‘ﬁ‘gg“f‘ﬂ
R s SALES ORDER[] || AMOUNT:
ENTAL t.iomh’no%«t, $ 2% .00
\ T | d E . t REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:
| ools and Equipmen D aby
|| M;EZ':ZRENL:;S . I L PHONE - e s oem e .-t -------------
ol Ahilo lows | o ADANAPROUAIONY,
5436845557818449 ll;.‘?_l._ENo
sl b store 01 (0% SRIPTION I PRICE | AMOUNT | wiapGE
Sale ZCC? =7 £ Moindenane €
IXAXAXAXENAKTLD s .
Vol
L APPROVED
Asount! 4 58,99 ” Encore First Approval - Administration
Tax: ¢ 8.08 Joseph Thibodeaux
s Student Services Manage
Total: 4 5. 08 §
02/03/2 14:37:26 SECOND APPROVAL
Tav #: 000633 Aeor Code: Dgigz
Transaction 10: 38104081446
Avprvd: Online  Batcht: BBBLTS APPROVED
Y154 DEBIT Hncore Second Approval - Senior Management
ATD: AOGEROBOL0N8 ToraL Johnny Griffin
151: 6608 TAX anie Chief Operations Officer
THR: 000068000 T
Customer CoPY¥
THANRK YOU!? ’ 8
g 001833




BANK CHARGE FORM

Date: 2 )y |

Bank Charge: 3549 350 % 35004 3500 + 35 00 » 3505 =}

Reason: ()4 Al (ees

€S Gee Queyadt Q

Completed by: Y\et\eu; O

Reviewed by: -
FIRST APFROVAL: SECOND APPROVAL:
- Ll
T = O i‘l o
% g8 289
= 5 ES H:8 §
QO 3 %5 § $E3
SEEY O M3
AT O% SRR
- e Q.= Ay B ==
' i“ Q O i ,ﬂ g
5 e Yg
3 3 <3
o w1
.
(43
Scanned by:

Submission Date:

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345, 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com

[/
Junior & Senior High Schaol for the Arts

210.00



' PayPal

Transaction History - USD
Date Description Name \ Emall Grosa Fes Net
22721 mﬂ 160,00 -4.32 155.68
21021 FayFal Here Payment 119.99 -3.24 116.75
]
210121 M 115.50 342 112.38
2111129 EayER S Pamo. 20.00 -0.85 18,15
I
21324 Wmm 442,49 0.00 442.49
2117121 m 160.00 -4.32 155.68
217124 EayFalHeie Fagment 160.00 4.32 155.68
]
2422/21 lGeneral\f\ﬁlhdrawal-Bank Account -308.25 AT .311.36
2123124 PayPal Here Payment 244.99 -8.72 236.27
I
2123121 Eaybaltiee Eanent 79.98 2,85 77.03
|
2123121 tobls Paysant 30.00 -4.17 28.83
]
2123121 General Withdrawal - Bank Account 34213 0.00 .342.13
I
2125021 M 150,00 -4.05 145.95

VOT invelving your debit card: call (402-838-3614) or write (o us {(Attn: Erro

art an unaut
enl, P.O

our debit card: call (402-93



















37’ WECROeSEEREem EXPENSE
& EUN NAMsEsmous SOLUTIONS PRE-APPROVE BY
Name: /22 901 Broadway
Date: 2.0 ,/7,1 yoacway
Nashville, TN 37203
WEYES I TE

invoice #1044336

Invoice Date: 01/03/2021
Due Date: 02/17/2021

Invoiced To
De'nise Gﬁfﬁn

Enco

APPROVED

re Final Approval - Board / CEO

Denise Griffin
Chief Executive Officer

Description Total
Domain Renewal - expressionarts.org - 1 Year/s (03/19/2021 - 0318/2022) $18.49 USD
+ DNS Management
Sub Total $18.49 USD
Credit $0.00 USD
Total $18.49 USD
Transactions
Transaction Date Gateway Transaction ID Amount
No Related Transactions Found
Balance $18.49 USD
PDF Generaied on 01/03/2021
APPROVED
Encore First Approval - Administration APPROV ED
Julia DOlf Encore Final Approval - Board / CEO
Dean of Academics Denise Griffin

Chief Executive Officer

001945



Name: ~innng

EXBENSE»
PRE-APPROVED BY

Junior & Senior High 80hoolfortheArh ate: _ 2-G -8

PLACE RECEIPTS HERE

TAPE RECEIPT(S) FLAT —~ DO NOT FOLD RECEIPT(S) AND NO STAPLES

SHOP N GO
FGE61453640601

11254 1 AVE

HESPERIA , CA
92345

02/19/2021 360338434
68:50:03 AM

HHHHHHHHHHAR 7120
Debit

INVOICE @071t21
AUTH S38606

PUMP# 8
Regular CR 14.3716G
PRICE/GAL $3.479

FUEL TOTAL $ 58.060

DEBIT $ 50.00

Lustazsr -3t tivated Purchassfizpturs
Site B ESRARRIAR94I33E2

Sraft teber 1

Sequenas Nuetsr 3TE3

hipzd

AFFEIVED 5acEid

Tell us about
your visit ! visi
W . myexxonmobil
visit.com

Circle One:
ASB / General Fund
VENDOR:

sttop n bo M)
DATE OF P;JRCHASE:
02- 19-7]
AMOUNT:
$ DO
REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:

Cowo -19

! ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY

—.—cmc—---—---—.----'

PURPOSE:
ue
FIRST APPROVAL

APPROVED

~acnie First Approval - Administration

Joseph Thibodeaux

Student Services Manager (Y\(

SECOND APPROVAL

APPROVED
Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations QOfficer

0n1a934

Encore Second Approval - Senior Managemen



' PayPal

Transaction History - USD
Dats Description Name \ Emall Gross Fee Net

S PayPal Here Payment " ;

212121 160.00 4.32 15

2110721 E&iial Hers Eayment 119.99 .3.24 116.75
PayPal Here Payment

2110721 y y 115.50 342 112.38
PayPal Here Payment

211121 4 Y 20.00 -0.85 19.15
General Withdrawal - Bank A n

2113121 val CUR 442,49 000 44249
PayPal Here P i

2117121 yRel Here Saymen 160.00 432 155,68

: PayPal Here P !

217121 2V S SeE L aymen 160.00 4.32 155.68

n
o
@

General Withdrawal - Bank Account

2022121 -308.25 -3.11 -311.36

PayPal Here Payment

2/23721 244 .99 -8.72 236.27

PayPal Here Payment

2{23121 79.98 -2.95 77.03

Mobile Payment

212321 30.00 =197 28.83

General Withdrawal - Bank Account

212321 -342.13 0.00 -342.13

PayPal Here Payment

2125121 150.00 -4.05 14595

-

ror NOT nvolving your debil card: call (402-938-36 14) or write 10 us (Alin: Error Resolution
04950)

rad tr C

call {402-9:

o

Debit Card Department, P.O. B

srring transler has b

d al this nui




@ LearnWorlds

LearnWorlds {CY) Lid - E
Gladstonos 120 N
Foloune Building, _E__X__E__E____.!'_’-—- oy
2nd Floor, B1 OVED
Limassol 3032 PRE-APPR i
CYprus Name:

Date: _____ —
BILLEDTO

Denise Griffin

Encore Education Carporation
16955 Lemon Street
Hesperia, California 92345
United States

760-949-2036

DESCRIPTION

Enterprise Pian

PAYMENTS

$999.00 was paid on 19 Feb, 2021 16:50 UTC by Visa card ending 0914.

NOTES

INVOICE

Invoice # 3001-30101
Invoice Date Feb 19, 2021
Invoice Amount $999.00 (USD)

PAID

SUBSCRIPTION

Billing Period Feb 19 to Mar 19, 2021

Next Billing Date Mar 19, 2021

School URL https://www.encorestudent.com

AMOUNT {USD)

$999.00

Total  $999.00
Payments ($999.00)

Amount Due (USD) $0.00

Coviy
C ORI cutUM

LearnWorlds (CY) Ltd is incorporated in Cyprus, Eurapean Union, with Company registration Number HE380294

APPROVED

Encore First Approval - Administration

Julia Dolf

Dean of Academics

APPROVED

Encore Final Approval - Board / CEO

Denise Griffin

Chief Executive Officer

.
001836



' PayPal

Transaction History - USD
Date Description Name \ Emall Fae Net
210121 _Paypa' el i, 119.99 -3.24 116.75
2110121 m 115.50 -3.42 112,38
2113121 General Withdrawal - Bank Account 442.49 0.00 442,49
]
217121 w 160.00 -4.32 155.68
217121 M 160,00 -4.32 155.68
hdr: - k A {
2022121 Wm"“ .308.25 311 -311.36
2123121 M 244.99 -8.72 236.27
Pal
223121 W 79.98 -2.95 77.03
Mobile P
2123721 cbie Bayment 30,00 .47 28.83
2123121 ch”m 34213 0.00 -342.13
2/25/21 w 150.00 4,05 145.95
38-3614) or write 1o us (Altn: Error Resolulion

debil card: call (402- ) or write 10 us {PayPal

] your

ithorized or re call us at 1-877-

e thal only calls

.,,r.

Page 4



EXRENSE

PRE-APPROVED BY
- Nap \r‘“ 6 Cin
Junlor & Sentor High School for the Arts Date g

TAPE RE - | Lo
LOWE'S
|
LOVE'S HONE CEAT# RS v -

12182 APPLE VA LEY Wt
APPLE VALLEY. €A 32:08  ilovl Yol 106U

HILITARY - PERSOIAL USE SALE
SALE -

SALES®: 2520001 13 TFiH>E: 23143639 02-24-21

45546 | GAL KILZ 2 30.5%
16.98  OISCGME EACH -1.70
28 15,28
LA PAINICHRE RE-OVERZ? FL 1.50
SUBTaTAL: 32.06
Ths: 2.48
[HURICE 23130 rOTAL: 34.54
OEBIT . 34.54
TOTAL DI1SCULINT : 3.40

THANK YOU FOR YOUR
MILITARY SERVICE

HYLOUE S CRRD RUNBER: 481000%45708000

DEBIT: XXXXAXAXXXXXT120 AHOUAT.33.54 AUIKCD: 062594
CHIF KEFIN:252623014135 02/2472) 06:20:10
PIH Verified
TRALE: 6(b73799
CASH EALK  TOf6L DEBLI
34 54 (.09 .54
APL: bS DEBIT  TU3: BOBOO4B000
Alb: A000000033064)  (SI: 6800
SIORE: 2574 TERNINAL: 23 02/24/21 0B-20:19
# OF ITEMS PURCHASED: Vd
EXCLUDES FEES, SERVICES My SPECYGL ORDER 1(EHS

I A

[HANK YOU FOY SHUPING LIWE 'S,
FOR DETAILS QN QU KETURN POLICY, VISIT
LOUES. _0n/ReTURNS

PURCHASE

Circle One:
ASB / General Fund

NO STAPLES

VENDOR:
L o
Lowts Homt Centers
DATE OF PURCHASE:

0- 412

AMOUNT:
B3 oM

REIMBURSE TO / ACCOUNT:

AT (e

! ADMIN APPROVAL ONLY .

S MR R4 ww s Em R ER SRS ¢ e v omm e me s

PURPOSE:

Matntenan c€
FIRST APPROVAL

APPROVED

Encore First Approval - Administration

Joseph T hibodea%;({

Student Services Manager

SECOND APPROVAL

APPROVED

Hncore Second Approval - Senior Management

Johnny Griffin

Chief Operations Officer

001235




Junior & Senior High School for the Arls

DEBIT CARD USAGE REPORTS
BY CARD NUMBER

The student services debit account is used for on campus purchases where other means of
purchasing (invoice, check, etc.) is not feasible. Each debit card is reconciled monthly by the
assigned user of the debit card. It is important to note that other people might use the debit
cards contained in these reports, but it is the responsibility of the assigned card holder to
reconcile the card every month. The following reports outline each individual card.

Each card report will have the following information:
The reconciliation report compiled using the bank statement

Receipts / backup documentation for each debit or credit (chronologically)

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com
































































































INVOICE

INV08671793

w PO Number:
PRE-APPROVED BY

Sold To:
dg@officerteam.com
Denise Griffin

Bill To:
dg@officerteam.com
Denise Griffin

16955 Lemon Street

Hesperia California 82345
United States

Name: __L/W’G(/ Account Number;
ate: /2 /% Invaice Number:
D PO Number:

Invoice Date:  02/02/2021

Payment Due By:  02/02/2021
Payment Terms: Due Upon Receipt

Payment Method: CreditCard

CALPADS Slrage

Service UnitPrice | Quantity | Subtotal | Tax | TOTAL |
Starter Licenses
Service Period 02702/2021-03/0172021 500 3 515‘90 [ 50.00 515.00
Invoice
Subtotal: LikRL
Tax: $0.00
Total: $15.00
Balance
Due: $0.00
Currency: UsD
P a s and Ad s
Transaction Date | Transaction Number _Transaction Type _____Notes | Applied'Amount
02/02/2021 P-09778887 Payment ($15.00)
S . | Balance | ennn
Due: $0.00

Please nole that failure lo pay this invoice by the due dafe provided may result in suspension of services and the accrual of a late fee as outlined in the

Box Service Agreement.

Payments remitted without reference to relevant invoice number(s) will not be processed and will be returned.

Need o Update your Credit Card?

Account Number: [N

Submit new billing information securely Invoice Date:  02/02/2021
online at: https://'www.box.com/update Invoice Number; IR

(be sure 1o login as the Box
administrator)

Payment Due Date:  02/02/2021
Total Amount Due: $0.00
Amount Enclosed:

APPROVED APPROVED

Encore First Approval - Administration “ncore Final Approval - Beard / CE
Julia Dolf Denise Griffin
Dean of Academics hief Executive Officer
Copy of our W-9: billing.app.box.com/W-9 0 O 1 9 4 3

General billing inquiries: https://community.box.com/

For additional billing assistance or to pay by credit card, submit a case by visiting:

htips://cloud.box.com/SubmitCase or call us at:
1-877-729-4269
















ENGERE

Junior & Senior High School for the Arts

MONTHLY WE PAY / WIX
REPORTING

WePay and WIX are credit card payment systems that Encore uses for third parties to make
payments and purchase merchandise. The request for these payments come directly from our

communication email system, Constant Contact and from purchases made from the internet for
special events.

e The first report refiects the bank charges associated with this service
e The second report reflects the individuals that have made the payments
e last, a sampling of the actual purchases from Constant Contact are included. If you are

looking for a specific charge through Constant Contact, it is available online for
download.

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345, 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com






VA¥a
CERE

Junier & Senior High School for the Arts

NCR DAILY RECAP SUMMARIES

NCR is a point of sale software that connects directly to Encore’s cash register. The purpose for
this software is to track daily income and sales that happen directly on campus. This recap is
reconciled with the daily reports created by the front desk receptionist. The front desk reports
are verified by the administrative assistant bookkeeper.

e Item sales are listed first. This is a description of the payments collected.
o The NCR Monthly Report follows the item sales descriptions
e The Daily Register Recaps follow the NCR Monthly Report that report all daily sales.

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345, 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com






IO MOCTIF S CHILNOU T80

WO WAIDT WO

=
F |

$

Q000 0\

DEPOSIT TICKET

~ ; 11-4208/1210 8489
e 116 /2]

POSITS KAY KOT BE AVALABLE FOR MKEDIATE WITHDRAWAL
DOLLARS CENTS

|

TOTAL BACKS!DE
OR ATTACHED LIST

{?s;&fmmm 1ooo [0 |

!

USE DTHER SIDE FOR ADDITKINAL LISTING,
IPLEASE BE SURE ALL ITEMS ARE PROPERLY EADORSED

Yells Fargo Bank
Transaction Regeipt

Branch H0000%45 20 Deposit
Account Number XXXXXX1118
CHK 00114
Serizl B

Number of Checks i
Check {lsting
£1,000.00

$1,000.G0
$1,000.00

Total Checks Amount
Total Depasit

Deposlt Avaiiabllity
The futl amount of your deposit is
inctuded Ln your avallihle balarce.

Transaction # 002 Q004
09:02aH 02716721
Deposit Credit Dates 02716721

Thank vou, ALLAN



Encore Education Corporation dba Encore JriSr High School

CHECK NO.: 69246
CHECK DATE: 21912021
PAYEE: #"'ENCore ASB Hesperia
VENDORID: ENCO000 ACCOUNT #:
Invoice I Description Discount I Amount
Sep 2020 ASB ASB Reim September 2020 Misc $0.00 $1,000.00
B,
- e, St
Total ; $0.00 $1,000.00







A HNOA TR0 HITHNN DRUNON 250

:

S5TI3A

0DV

WOroSuap g
T
VN yweg o spam

Q0 ¢b

L AN

DEPQSIT TICKET
;2 l 11-4288/1210 6493

ISiT5 MAY MOT BE AVALABLE FOR IMMEDIATE WITHDHAWAL

[+

CURRENCY

a3 1o

COINS

CHECKSEEo |

JOTAL BACKSIDE
OR ATTACHED LIST

e o

USE OTHER SIDE FOR ADDITIONAL USTING
E BE SUAS ALL ITEMS ARE PROPERLY ENODORSED

Vells Farga Bank
Transactiop Receipt

Branch HQODD945 20 Deposit
Account Number
CHK 00114
Serial H

XXXXXX1118

Cash In $93.00

$93.00

Total Deppslt

Depogit Availability
The full amount of sour depasit js
included in your available balance,

Transaction # g3 004%
09:034H 02/16/21
Derosit Credit Date: Q2716721

Thank vou, ALLAN
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DEPOSIT TICKET

1'549 /IG /02/ 11-4288/1210 8469

POSTS MAY QT BE AVANLABLE FOR MM EDGATE WITHDAAWAL

D4

HECKSESIE |

WO GHT) g

WN g 0B T
—
« ~N

Q)
——
o~

h

QLD J}?}%ACHEDSgT
8 ToTAL| 5
e QERon ja oY)

USE OTHER SIDE FOR ADDTIONAL LISTING.
PLEASE BE SURE ALL ITEMS ARE PROPEALY ENDORSED

Wells Fargo Bank
Transactiop Receipt

Branch HOOD0945 20 D

Account Number RXXXXX1118
CHK 00114

Serial #

Cash In $42.54
Tota! Deposit $42.54

Deposit Avallability
The full amount of your o

] enrpsit Ig
included in vour aval

labie balance,

{ransaction # op4 J806
09 :04aM 02/16/21

@rosit Cradit Datz: 02716721

Thank veu, ALLAN
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Encore Education Corparation dba Encore Jr/Sr High School CHECK NO.: 69281

CHECK DATE: 2/12i2021
PAYEE: Encore ASB Hesperia
VENDORD: ENCOQDO0 ACCOUNT #:
Invoice I Description Discount Amount
June 2020 ASB ASB Reim Juna 2020 Misc $0.00 $1,000.00

Total : $0.00 $1,000.00
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DEPOSIT TICKET
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R/ AYs
ENCERE

Junior & Senior High School for the Arts

DEBIT SUB-ACCOUNT
MONTHLY BALANCE REPORT

This report shows the monthly balances of each sub-account within the debit account based on
the monthly activity within the account. The NCR accounting software is used to determine the
credits for the accounts. Sub Accounts include both team and general fund accounts.

Corporate Office, 16955 Lemon Street, Hesperia, CA 92345. 760.949.2036. www.encorehighschool.com









ENGERE

Junlor & Senior High School for the Arts

GENERAL FUND SUB-ACCOUNT
DEBIT ACTIVITY

This report shows the monthly activity of the sub-account for General Fund

e This sub-account is used for on campus and online purchases where an offsite check is
not a feasible form of payment.

e The General Fund Sub-Account runs a monthly report that is approved by Encore’s
School Board.

e Once the monthly report is approved by the School Board, a check is run by the General
Fund Account and is deposited in the Student Services Debit Account.

¢ Backup for this report is provided in the chronological activity in the “bank statement”
reporting.
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Junior & Senior High School for the Arts

STUDENT SERVICES ACCOUNT

Month: February 2021

Monthly Transaction Amount: $3,469.20
QuickBooks Reconciliation Provided?  YES
Backup Provided? YES

Report Completed by: Kelsey White

Reviewed by:
CEO: ASB OFFICER: SCHOOL BOARD APPROVAL:
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INVOICE

INV08671793
EXPENSE PO Number:
PRE-APPROVED BY
Sold To: Name: _[{/,;//zu/z}/ Account Number:
dg@officerteam.com Date: 2./2 /%! Invoice Number:
Denise Griffin PO Number:
Bill To: Invoice Date: 02/02/2021
dg@ofiicerteam.com Payment Due By: 02/02/2021
Denise Griffin Payment Terms: Due Upon Receipt
16955 Lemon Sireet Payment Method:  CreditCard
Hesperia California 92345
United States
CALPADS SAnage
[  Service | UnitPrice | Quantty | Subtotal | Tax |  TOTAL |
Starter Licenses
Service Péfiod 02/02/2021-03/01/2021 S? 0 3 S15.00 $0.00— 515'0?__ —
Invoice
Subtotal: $15.00
Tax: $0.00
Total: $15.00
Balance
Due: $0.00
Currency: usop

Payments and Adjustments
_Transaction Date | Transaction Number Transaction Type | Applied Amount
02/02/2021 P-09778887 Payment (515.00)

Balance $0.00 J

Due:

Please note that failure to pay this invoite by the due date provided may resuit in suspension of services and the accrual of a lale fee as outlined in the
Box Service Agreement.

Payments remitted without reference to relevant invoice number(s) will not be processed and will be returned.

Need to Update your Credit Card? Account Number:

Submit new billing information securely Invoice Date:  (02/02/2021
online at: https://www.box.com/update Invoice Number:

(be sure to login as the Box Payment Due Date: 02/02/2021
administrator) Total Amount Due:  $0.00

Amount Enclosed:

APPROVED APPROVED

Encore First Approval - Administration. Encore Final Approval - Board CEQ
Julia Dolf Denise Griffin
Dean of Academics Chief Executive Officer
Copy of our W-9: billing.app.box.com/W-9 0 O 1 9 4 3

General billing inquiries: https://community.box.com/
For additional billing assistance or to pay by credit card, submit a case by visiting:
hitps://icloud.box.com/SubmitCase or call us at:

1-877-729-4269




























































